NOTICE OF FILING AND HEARING

Filing and Hearing Details

Document Lodged:	Interlocutory Application - Form 35 - Rule 17.01(1)(a)
Court of Filing:	FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA)
Date of Lodgment:	21/06/2024 3:54:28 PM AEST
Date Accepted for Filing:	24/06/2024 9:53:25 AM AEST
File Number:	NSD701/2024
File Title:	BRUCE LEHRMANN v NETWORK TEN PTY LIMITED ACN 052 515 250 & ANOR
Registry:	NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA
Reason for Listing:	To Be Advised
Time and date for hearing:	To Be Advised
Place:	To Be Advised



Sia Lagos

Registrar

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The date of the filing of the document is determined pursuant to the Court's Rules.

Form 35 Rule 17.01(1)

Interlocutory application



No. NSD701 of 2024

Federal Court of Australia District Registry: New South Wales Division: General

BRUCE LEHRMANN

Appellant

NETWORK TEN PTY LIMITED ACN 052 515 250 First Respondent

LISA WILKINSON Second Respondent

To the Appellant

The Respondents apply for the interlocutory orders set out in this application.

The Court will hear this application, or make orders for the conduct of the proceeding, at the time and place stated below. If you or your lawyer do not attend, then the Court may make orders in your absence.

T ²		-1-4-	£	I
IIme	ana	date	TOR	hearing:

Place:

The Court ordered that the time for serving this application be abridged to

Date:

Signed by an officer acting with the authority of the District Registrar

Filed on behalf of (name & role of party) Prepared by (name of person/lawyer)		The First Respor	ndent			
		Marlia Saunders				
Law fir	m (if applicable)	Thomson Ge	er			
Tel	02 8248 5800			Fax	02 8248 5899	
Email	msaunders@tg					
Address for service (include state and postcode)		Level 14,	60 Martin Place			
		Sydney N	SW 2000			



Interlocutory orders sought

- An order pursuant to s 56 of the *Federal Court of Australia Act 1976* (Cth) (the Act) and r 36.09 of the *Federal Court Rules 2011* (Cth) (the Rules) that the Appellant, provide security for the Respondents' costs of and incidental to defending the appeal proceeding, by payment into court or in such other form as the Court may determine, in the sum of \$200,000.00, or to such monetary value as the Court may determine, within 42 days from the date of the order.
- 2. An order that the appeal proceeding be stayed as against both Respondents until the security for costs in order 1 above is provided.
- 3. An order that, if the Appellant fails to comply with order 1, the appeal proceeding be dismissed against both Respondents pursuant to s 56(4) of the Act and r 36.09(1)(c) of the Rules.
- 4. The Appellant pay the Respondents' costs of, and incidental to, this application.
- 5. Such further or other orders as the Court thinks fit.

Service on the Appellant

It is intended to serve this application on the Appellant.

Date: 21 June 2024

Signed by Marlia Ruth Saunders Solicitor for the First Respondent